Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Contract

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 08-06-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 0803 0081 DOT2300000001 8 Procurement Folder: 1053101
Document Name: Copiers Print Shop Reason for Modification:
Document Description: CO 4 Click Charges/Maint renewal (81260002) Change Order 4
To renew contract
Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt
Buyer Name: John W Estep
Telephone: 304-558-2566
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-09-01
Free on Board: FOB Desf, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-08-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000210166 Requestor Name: Sidney Oliver
KOMAX LLC Requestor Phone: 304-414-7119
500D ST Requestor Emall: jr.oliver@wv.gov
SOUTH CHARLESTON wv 25303
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-744-7440 Extension:

Discount Details:

2

026

Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days
# No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLD. 5 RM-720 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLD. 5 RM-720
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON
us us
&ﬂ g - 7 —Z:S Total Order Amount: $373,804.96
Purchasing Division’s File Gopy
—
IE §olzs
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: % TS DA . DATE: =S S-29$
ELECTRGNIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Aug 6, 2025 Order Number:

CCT

, J—

0808 0081 DOT2300000001 9 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 4 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract, including all
authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal: 9/1/25 - 8/31/26
Optional Renewal Years: 0

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 44101501 2.00000 EA 56800.000000 $113,600.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Konica Minolta AccurioPress C4070 or Equal

Extended Description:

Konica Minolta AccurioPress C4070 or Equal

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 44101501 298681.00000 EA 0.010000 $2,986.81
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commeodity Line Description: B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 or Equal

Extended Description:
B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 or Equal, Billed Quarterly

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 44101501 330690.00000 EA 0.041000 $13,558.29
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commadity Line Description: Color Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 or Equal

Extended Description:
Color Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 or Equal, Billed Quarterly

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 44101501 1.00000 EA 39575.000000 $39,575.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Konica Minolta AccurioPress 6120 or Equal

Extended Description:
Konica Minolta AccurioPress 6120 or Equal

Date Printed: Aug 6, 2025 Order Number:  CCT 0803 0081 DOT2300000001 9 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 44101501 192172.00000 EA 0.004000 $768.69
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress 6120 or Equal

Extended Description:

B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress 6120 or Equal, Billed Quarterly

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 44101501 79227.00000 EA 0.010000 $792.27
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 Yr 2

Extended Description:

B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 or Equal, Billed Quarterly

Year 2

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 44101501 942363.00000 EA 0.041000 $38,636.88
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Color Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 Yr 2

Extended Description:

Color Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 or Equal, Billed Quarterly

Yr2

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
8 44101501 221754.00000 EA 0.004000 $887.02
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description:  B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress 6120 Yr 2

Extended Description:

B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress 6120 or Equal, Billed Quarterly

Yr2

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
9 44101501 1000000.00000 EA 0.010000 $10,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 Yr 3

B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 or Equal, Billed Quarterly

Year 3

Date Printed: Aug 6, 2025

Order Number:

CCT 0803 0081 DOT2300000001 ¢

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
10 44101501 1500000.00000 EA 0.041000 $61,500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Color Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 Yr 3

Extended Description:

Color Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 or Equal, Billed Quarterly, Yr 3

increase Qty 1,500,000 vs. 1,220,600

Line Commaoadity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 44101501 2500000.00000 EA 0.004000 $10,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress 6120 Yr 3

Extended Description:

B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress 6120 or Equal, Billed Quartery

Yr3

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
12 44101501 1000000.00000 EA 0.010000 $10,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: BMW Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 Yr 4

Extended Description:

B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 or Equal, Billed Quarterly

Year 4

Line Commeodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
13 44101501 1500000.00000 EA 0.041000 $61,500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Color Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 Yr 4

Extended Description:

Color Click Charges - AccurioPress C4070 or Equal, Billed Quarterly, Yr 4

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
14 44101501 2500000.00000 EA 0.004000 $10,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress 6120 Yr 4

B/W Click Charges - AccurioPress 6120 or Equal, Billed Quarterly

T4

Date Printed: Aug 6, 2025

Order Number:

CCT 0803 0081 DOT2300000001 9

Page:

4

FORM 1D: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East « Building Five » Room 109
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0440 » (304) 558-@444

Michael J. DeMers Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P. E.
Deputy Secretary of Transportation Secretary of Transportation
07/14/2025 Commissioner of Highways
KOMAX LLC
500D ST

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25303

Subject  Contract Renewal: CCT DOT2300000001
Procurement folder: 1053101

The Department of Transportation of West Virginia is offering to renew the original contract according
to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

The renewal dates are 9/1/25 t!lrmlghel‘?“"26 - If your company agrecs to this renewal,
please sign below and return as soon as possible. You may return all renewzl documents via email to

dottechpurchasing@wv.gov

Please contact the email listed above if you have any questions.
Thank you,

(;}‘I/f %’M

JR Oliver

information Technology Division, Procurement

We agree to renew the contract for the period as state above under the same terms, conditions, prices,
and specifications in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Name/Signature Date
. { | PROCUREMENT USE ONLY
] - {
Title J d 1. /f, TN foca
O NI 1S4 U ]

Signature/Title/Date

E.E.0/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
Revision - 08/4/23



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Heip

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of Stafe's database.

KOMAX, LLC

Organization Information ‘

' Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination Termination |
Org Type Date Date Date Charter  Class Type Date Reason ‘
LLC | Limited |
Liability 6/11/1999 6/11/1999 Domestic Profit
Company ‘

| Organization Information

8112 - Other Services (except

Public Administration) - Repair

. and Maintenance - Electronic

?:usmess and Precision Equipment Repair  Capital Stock
urpose and Maintenance (consumer

electronics, computer, office
machine, communications) |
ggﬁ':g Kanawha Sgr':lt;zlr 12870
Cg;:;t:r wv Excess Acres
A Momber e
Te:\r; v¥¢ia|alzrs 30 Par Value
A'gl?::;zsed Entr\'(eopur:?\eur Not Specified

1 of 4 8/6/2025,11:13 AM



“‘WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

2of4

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

Addresses

| Type

Address

Designated Office

Address

‘ Mailing Address

500 D STREET
SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV, 25303

500 D STREET
SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV, 25303

‘ Notice of Process

Address

ROBERT B. MAXWELL, JR.
500 D STREET

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV, 25303

500 D STREET
SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV, 25303

g Principal O_ffice-
|

Address USA
Type Address ‘
Officers
Type Name/Address a
ROBERT B MAXWELL JR
Member 678 TROTTERS LANE
CHARLESTON, WV, 25312
ROBERT B. MAXWELL, JR.
Organizer 128 POPLAR POINTE.
POCA, WV, 25159
PHILIP A. ASSEFF & 2 OTHERS
Organizer 2933 MACON STREET
SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV, 25303
: Type Name/Address
|
DBA
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date o
| KOMAX BUSINESS SYSTEMS TRADENAME 3/14/2025
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
Date Amendment |

8/6/2025, 11:13 AM



‘WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

REMOVED MEMBER REBECCA OFFUTT AND UPDATED ROBERT
1/30/2017 MAXWELLS' ADDRESS TO 678 TROTTERS LANE CHARLESTON, WV
25312

Date Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
12010 |
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
12003
2002
2001
2000
Date filed

yof4 3/6/2025, 11:13 AM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Wednesday, August 6, 2025 — 11:12 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

{of4 8/6/2025, 11:13 AM



aw JAM,.GOV

Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices Help

Search All Words v ﬂ

Please Sign {n: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster Response Registry.

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our

Simple Search Search Editor

( ) Any Words
All Words
O Exact Phrase

Komax LLC x
Entity v
Location v
Status ~
- Active
Inactive

Reset

Entity tnformation ~ < All Entity Information

No matches found

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Go Back

Entities

Disaster Response Registry

Sign in

Responsibility / Q-



